

Amendment #1\*\*\*

**Amendment to the Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute to H.R. 1225  
Offered by Mr. Westerman of Arkansas**

Page 1, line 2, insert “, Forests” after “Parks”.

Page 1, line 8, strike “Park Service” and insert “Parks, Forests”.

Page 2, line 18 insert “or the Secretary of Agriculture, as appropriate,” after “Interior”.

Page 2, line 22, insert “, in consultation with the Secretary of Agriculture,” after “ior”.

Page 2, line 24, insert “and the Secretary of Agriculture” after “interior”.

Page 3, line 6, insert “and Secretary of Agriculture” after “interior”.

Page 3, line 8, strike “Eighty” and insert “Seventy-five”.

Page 4, line 3, strike “Ten” and insert “Five”.

Page 4, after line 20 insert:

(5) Ten percent of amounts in the Fund shall be for the purposes of addressing the deferred maintenance backlog on National Forest System lands, as determined by the Secretary of Agriculture and the Chief of the U.S. Forest Service, with the goal of ensuring overall parity between amounts allocated to transportation and non-transportation projects.

Page 5, line 15, insert “and the Secretary of Agriculture for National Forest System lands,” after “interior”.

Page 6, line 2, strike “and”.

Page 6, line 3, insert “and the Secretary of Agriculture” after “fairs”.

Page 6, line 10, strike “and”.

Page 6, line 12, insert “and the Secretary of Agriculture for National Forest System lands” after “Education”.

Page 6, line 25, strike “and”.

Page 7, line 1, insert “, and the deferred maintenance backlog of the National Forest System” after “Education”.